## UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT EASTERN DISTRICT OF VIRGINIA

FERNANDO GALINDO
CLERK OF COURT
MARK S. DAVIS
CHIEF JUDGE

## NORFOLK DIVISION

March 6, 2023

Today, Jamar K. Walker was sworn in as a United States District Judge in the Norfolk Division of the United States District Court for the Eastern District of Virginia.

Judge Walker received his bachelor's degree from the University of Virginia and his law degree from the University of Virginia School of Law. Following graduation, he began his legal career by serving as a law clerk to the Honorable Raymond A. Jackson, United States District Judge for the Eastern District of Virginia.

Upon completion of his clerkship, Judge Walker became a litigation associate in the Washington, D.C. office of Covington & Burling LLP, where his practice focused primarily on products liability and insurance litigation. In 2015, Judge Walker joined the United States Attorney's Office for the Eastern District of Virginia and was assigned to the Alexandria Division's Financial Crimes and Public Corruption Unit. He subsequently served as the unit's Deputy Chief and Acting Chief. While at the U.S. Attorney's Office, Judge Walker sat on the officewide Diversity Committee; co-founded the Committee on Race, Policing, and Prosecution; and worked as the Alexandria Division's Hate Crimes Coordinator.